City Council Information Sheet Date: January 9, 2024
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: January 9, 2024

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) 1-35 Logistics Park 3rd Plat — 1-D-027-21 — Sanitary Sewer

b) Cedar Lake Lift Station Replacement Project — 1-L-001-21 — Sanitary Sewer
c) 1-35 Scannell Logistics Building 2 — 3-D-013-22 — Storm Sewers, Street

d) Stonebridge Manor 2nd Plat — 3-D-065-23 — Storm Sewers

e) 1-35 Logistics Park 3rd Plat — 3-D-089-21 — Storm Sewers, Street

f) 1-35 Logistics Park 3rd Plat — 5-D-040-21 — Waterlines

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) N/A

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Cedar Lake Lift Station Replacement Project — 1-L-001-21

Final Payment $ 113,287.06
Paid to Date $ 2,368,046.94
Original Contract Amount $ 2,209,500.00
Total Change Orders $ 271,834.00

Change Order 1: $ 0.00 (05/06/2022)
Change Order 2: $ 0.00 (05/16/2022)
Change Order 3: $ 251,164.00 (06/06/2022)
Change Order 4: $ 59,907.00 (9/6/2022)
Change Order 5: $ 0.00 (10/19/2022)
Change Order 6: $ 0.00 (11/21/2022)
Change Order 7: -$39,237.00 (02/15/2023)

Final Contract Amount $ 2,481,334.00
Contractor — Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer



